Foreign currency sensitivity

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising primarily from USD and EUR.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease against the relevant foreign currencies.

10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and

represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes

only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10%

change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations

within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the currency of the lender or the borrower.

A positive number below indicates an increase in profit / loss or equity where the TL strengthens 10% against the relevant

currency. For a 10% weakening of the TL against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit

before tax or equity, and the balances would be negative.

Valuation of Devaluation of

foreign currency foreign currency

1 - USD net asset / liability 12,218 (12,218)

2-  Portion hedged against USD risk (-) - -

3- USD net effect (1 +2) 12,218 (12,218)

4 -EUR net asset / liability (48,664) 48,664

5  Portion hedged against EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR  net effect (4+5) (48,664) 48,664

TOTAL (3 + 6) (36,446) 36,446

March 31, 2018

Profit /Loss

In the case of US dollar gaining 10% value against TL

In the case of EUR gaining 10% value against TL

Valuation of Devaluation of

foreign currency foreign currency

1 - USD net asset / liability 18,365 (18,365)

2-  Portion hedged against USD risk (-) - -

3- USD net effect (1 +2) 18,365 (18,365)

4 -EUR net asset / liability (90,287) 90,287

5  Portion hedged against EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR  net effect (4+5) (90,287) 90,287

TOTAL (3 + 6) (71,922) 71,922

In the case of US dollar gaining 10% value against TL

In the case of EUR gaining 10% value against TL

December 31, 2017

Profit /Loss

MLP SAĞLIK HİZMETLERİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amounts expressed in thousands Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated.)

44

NOTE 22 - EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

None.

APPENDIX I EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST TAXES DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION (“EBITDA”)

Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization ("EBITDA") is calculated by the Group Management with the addition of the

period's depreciation and amortization, financial income and expenses, other adjustments and tax deductions to net loss

before tax.